

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**F/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 1308 of  
2025**

**In F/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 1307 of 2025**

**With**

**F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1482 of 2025**

**With**

**F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1507 of 2025**

**With**

**F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1509 of 2025**

**With**

**F/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 34996 of 2023**

**With**

**F/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 1307 of 2025**

**In**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4275 of 2023**

=====

**SAUMYA SANJAYKUMAR SONI**

**Versus**

**NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED**

=====

Appearance:

VIRAL K VASHI(8220) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 13/02/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Four weeks' time to remove office objection is granted; in absence thereof, the matter/s shall stand dismissed; for want of non-removal of office objection; without reference to this Court.

**(J. C. DOSHI,J)**

sompura