

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1482 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1482 of 2025**

=====

VITTHALBHAI SOMABHAI PATEL & ORS.

Versus

JOINT CHARITY COMMISSIONER, VADODARA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR VISHAL T. PATEL(6518) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7

KURVEN K DESAI(7786) for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 26/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by learned advocate
Mr.Vishal Patel, the matter is adjourned to 13.03.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)